UNOFFICIAL CO P im0

Doc#: 1028441021 Fee: $40.00

Eugene "QGene” Moore
Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Office only
IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
CITY OF CHICAGO, a Municipal Corporation, )
)
Plaintiff, ) Docket Number:
) 09WD00329A
Betty Golman ) Issuing City Department
) Water
Willie Henderson - )
)
Defendant. )

RECORDING OF Fit/0INGS, DECISION AND ORDER

1. The petitioner, THE CITY OF CHICAG0, a municipal corporation, by and through its
attorney the Corporation Counsel, by and *iirough special Assistant Corporation Counsel
[Heller and Frisone LTD.], hereby files the attached and incorporated certified Findings,
Decisions and Order entered by an Administrative Law Officer pursuant to an administrative
hearing in the above captioned matter. This Certified ~opy is being recorded with the Cook
County Recorder of Deeds as provided for by Law.

9. Additional identification information (i.e. social security number, tax identification number,
property index number, property legal description and commen address or other) is as
follows:

Owner Name: Betty Golman & Willie Henderson

[Heller And Frisone, L'TD.]

[33 N. LaSalle Suite 1200
Chicago, IL 60602]
[ATTORNEY NUMBER 90859]
[312-236-3644]



. — 1026441021 Page: 2 of 3

DOAH - Order UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

(1/00)

Address of Violation:
CITY OF CHICAGO, a Municipal Corporation, Petitioner, ) 7927 § Union Avenue
)
V. )
Golman, Betty }  Docket # 09WD00329A
7927 S UNION )
CHICAGO, IL 60620 ) Issuing City
and ) Depariment: Water
Henderso, Willie )
7927 S UNION )
CHICAGO, IL 60620 )
, Respondents. )

FINDINGS, DECISIONS & ORDER

This matter coming for Hearing, notice given and the Administrative Body advised in the premises, having considered the
motions, evidence and arguments presented, TT.TS ORDERED: As to the count(s), this tribunal finds by a preponderance of
the evidence and rules as follows:

Findin NOVi# Countis) Municipal Code Violated Penalties

Default - Liable by prove-up 0284043 1 1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and $634.44
owing the city.

Sanction(s): _

Restitution to City or cost of recovery $350.00 w231 vty the foregoing to be 4 tren and nmect copy

ol e Boimt atezed by 13 Administrative Loy Officer of

Administrative Houri
Admin Costs: $26.00 /' W

JUDGMENT TOTAL: $660.44 plus $350.00 Restitution ! Aatboriabd clerk "Toate
Balance Due: $1,010.44

Restitution to City reflects Attorney fees awarded.

Ahove an deat an orieraal si mtre o be sccontsd a1 3 Lmtﬁd Copy.

Respondent is ordered to come into immediate compliance with any/all outstanding Code violations.

Respondent being found liable by default has 21 days from the above stamped mailing date to file a pitivion to vacate (void)
this default for good cause, with the Department of Administrative Hearings.

ENTERED: @’”’ Z é' 37 Jan 24, 2009

Administrative Law Officer ALO# Date

You may appeal this Order to the Circuit Court of Cook Co. (Daley Center 6th FL) within 35 days by filing a civil law suit
and by paying the appropriate State mandated filing fees.

09WDO00329A
Date Printed: Mar 23, 2009 3:02 pm Page 1 of 1
- "} ‘;JL{ l

[

.,bz



L 1026441021 Page: 3 of 3

s JNOFFICIAL COPY

IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

(1/00)

Henderson, Willie
7927 SUNION AYE
CHICAGO, IL. 60620

Address of Violation:
CITY OF CHICAGO, a Municipal Corporation, Petitioner, ) 7927 § Union Avenue
)
V.
)
Golman, Betty }  Docket #: 09WD00243A
7927 5 UNION AVE )
CHICAGO, IL 60620 ) Issuing City
and )  Department: Water
)
)
)
)

, Respondents.

FINDINGS, DECISIONS & ORDER

This matter coming for Hearing, notice giv<iand the Administrative Body advised in the premises, having considered the
motions, evidence and arguments presented, IT IS ORDERED: As to the count(s), this tribunal finds by a preponderance of
the evidence and rules as follows:

Finding NOV#H Count(s) Municipal Code Violated Penalties
Default - Liable by prove-up 0266458A 1 1-20-090 Failure to pay debt due and $664.70

owing the city.
Sanction(s): r

- . i hasaby cortify the forggoing to be o trae aad correst copy
Restitution to City or cost of recovery $350.00 oo Rkt G0 adaiaistntive Law Officer of
Restitution to City reflects Attorney fees awarded. i icape Dep: f Adminietrative Hearipyr.
Y/ s

Admin Costs: $26.00 e L X e~ 7, 4 ?
JUDGMENT TOTAL: $690.70 plus $350.00 Restitution ! "“‘“’“}[‘-‘f' f / Dt
Balance Due: $1,040.70 - AROYE RISt bEAT 1 DirgINE] #1 2 UNEY 10 0 accopled a1 4 Cornifind Uopy.

Respondent is ordered to come into immediate compliance with any/all outstanding Code violations.

Respondent being found liable by default has 21 days from the above stamped mailing date to file a pctifon to vacate (void)
this default for good cause, with the Department of Administrative Hearings.

ENTERED: @"”’ Z é : 37 Jan 24, 2009

Administrative Law Officer ALO# Date

You may appeal this Order to the Circuit Court of Cook Co. (Daley Center 6th FL) within 35 days by filing a civil law suit
and by paying the appropriate State mandated filing fees.

09WD00243A
Date Printed: Mar 23, 2009 3:02 pm Page 1 of |
4!

-7

. ijZ/



